2 <sup>NS</sup> UN 11 PM3:11	Vol_M02_Page_ 34230
Ona Menges & Antonio Gutierrez, Jr	
P. O. Box 342	
Dorris, CA 96023 Grantor's Name and Address Angela F. George	
6080 Uhrman Rd.	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Grantee's Name and Address	
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): Angela F. George	SPACE RESERVED FOR
6080 Uhrman Rd.	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):	State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 06/11/2002 3:// p. m.
same - no change	Vol M02, Pg 34230-32
	Fee \$ 3/00 # of Pgs 3
	my 1396-
В	ARGAIN AND SALE DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	Ona W. Menges and Antonio C. Gutierrez, Jr. or
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereina Lawerence L. George and Angela F.	fter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto George, husband and wife
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, suc	ccessors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, heredany way appertaining, situated inKlamath County,
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS MA	ADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE
	TO THE MALLOT DI THIO KAI BRANCE
	FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee an The true and actual consideration paid for this	d grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ fulfillment of contract However, the
actual consideration consists of or includes other prop-	erty or value given or promised which is $\square$ part of the $\square$ the whole (indicate
which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols of In construing this deed, where the context so re	, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) equires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporati	ons and to individuals.
	cuted this instrument this 28th day of April , 1999; if gned and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE	
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, T ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH T	
PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPE AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING	ROVED USES .
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	ANTONIO C. GUTIERREZ, JR.
	nty ofKlamath) ss.
This instrument was by **ONA W. MENGES	acknowledged before me onApril 30, 19.99,
This instrument was	acknowledged before me on, 19,
<u> </u>	
of	
OFFICIAL SEAL	(and a Malulland
POMMISSION NO 305876	Notary Public for Oregon
MY CUMMISSION EXPIRES HOV 7, 2001	My commission expires 100 7, 200

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of SISKIYOU	
On_April 30, 1999	before me, Sandra L. Hamilton, Notary Public
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Antonio C.</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	🖺 personally known to me
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SANDRA L. HAMILTON Commission # 1130508 Notary Public — California Sisidyou County My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2001	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thee executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
***********	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The state of the s
	Signature of Noiary Public
	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:Bargain	and Sale Deed
- 313 20 1000	
Document Date: April 28, 1999	Number of Pages: Number of Pages:
Document Date: <u>April 28, 1999</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of rages
	Ona W. Menges
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Ona W. Menges
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier	Ona W. Menges  er(s)  rez, Jr.   Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier Ill Individual Corporate Officer	Ona W. Menges
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier Illowidual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Ona W. Menges  Prez. Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signe Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Ill Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr.   Signer's Name:   Individual   Corporate Officer   Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Illustration of the composite of th	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Individual  Corporate Officer  Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator  Other:	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name: Antonio C. Gutier  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Ona W. Menges  Prez, Jr. Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Of Signer Top of thumb here

## EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land in the E½ of NW¼, Section 7, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Klamath County, Oregon

Beginning at a point on the East line of SE¼NW¼ of Section 7, Twp. 38 South, Range 9 East, W.M., which lays South along the quarter line a distance of 216.9 feet from the Northeast corner of said SE¼NW¼ of Section 7 which is also center line of County Road; thence North 71°30′ West a distance of 134.0 feet along center line of County Road; thence North 56°15′ West a distance of 90.0 feet along center line of County Road; thence North 37°30′ West a distance of 200.0 feet along center line of County Road to center line of Old Highway; thence North 13°30′ West a distance of 125.40 feet along center line of Old Highway; thence East a distance of 353.0 feet to East line of NW¼ of Section 7; thence South along said East line of NW¼ of Section 7 a distance of 373.33 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM The North 120 feet of said Tract.

SUBJECT TO reservations and restrictions of record, and easement and rights-of-way of record and those apparent on the land.